Notice on Establishment of the electronic inter-banking money market, GB No:294/07 as of October 31, 2007,

published in:

«Official Gazette of BiH»,88/07 as of November 20, 2007,

«FBiH Official Gazette», 85/07 as of November 28, 2007,

»Official Gazette of RS« 99/07 as of November 6, 2007,

»Official Gazette of Bosnia and Herzegovina Brčko District«. 35/07 as of November 16, 2007.

Correction, «Official Gazette of BiH», 95/07 as of December 11, 2007, (version in Croatian language),

Correction «FBiH Official Gazette, 92/07 as of December 19, 2007, (version in Croatian language).

Pursuant to the Article 52 of the By Law of the Central Bank of Bosnia and Herzegovina, GB No: 120/05 as of June 29, the Governing Board of the Central Bank of Bosnia and Herzegovina at its 9th session as of 31 October 2007, issues:

Notice on Establishment of the electronic inter-banking money market

- 1. The Central Bank Bosnia and Herzegovina (hereinafter: the Central Bank) informs its users that the electronic inter-banking money market (hereinafter: the Project) has been established, in accord to the decisions of the Central Bank Governing Board GB No: 265/07 and 266/07, both as of May 28, 2007 and GB No: 284/07 as of July 31 2007, approving the Project, providing the funds, starting the procedure on selection of the most suitable bidder and selected the most successful bidder for the establishment and implementation of the Project.
- 2. In the implementation proceeding of the Project from the Point 1 of this Notice, the Governor of the Central Bank shall deliver all necessary enactments.
- 3. This Notice enters in force by the day of its publishing in «Official Gazette of BiH» and shall be published in «FBiH Official Gazette, »Official Gazette of RS« and »Official Gazette of Bosnia and Herzegovina Brčko District«.

GB No: 294/07 October 31, 2007 Sarajevo Presiding of the Governing Board of Central Bank of Bosnia and Herzegovina

M.Sc. Kemal Kozarić